PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3269865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASCO CORPORATION	03/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASCO CANADA LIMITED	
Street Address:	350 SOUTH EDGEWARE ROAD	
City:	ST. THOMAS	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N5P 4C4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13708944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 WEST MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001-3259-U; 60137-752PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. BURCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen A. Burch/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=_752_Re-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035188 FRAME: 0483

503223248

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Masco Corporation is the owner of the following U.S. Patent Application (Patent Application):

Appln No. Filing Date Title

13/708,950 12/08/2012 AUTOMATIC FAUCET SENSOR AND ATTACHMENT FOR THE SAME

WHEREAS, Masco Corporation was assigned the Patent Application in an "Intellectual Property Assignment" signed by Jeffrey John Belz on December 7, 2012, and Paul McLennan on December 2, 2012,

AND WHEREAS, Masco Canada Limited of 350 South Edgeware Road, St. Thomas, Ontario, Canada N5P 4C4 is desirous of obtaining an assignment of the Patent Application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, Masco Corporation for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Masco Canada Limited all its right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application identified above together with all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by Masco Canada Limited for its own use, benefit, and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of Masco Canada Limited's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Masco Corporation if this assignment had not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Application with the right to sue for and collect the same for Masco Canada Limited's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Masco Canada Limited's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Masco Corporation

By:

Sznewajjs John Vice President

Title:

Date:

March 16, 2015

1